[image: ]Table 2. Point mutations found in the RED production-deficient mutants of S. coelicolor JCM4020. 
Note: No.1-3: Mutants which produced RED in salt containing medium. No. 7-14: Mutants containing a point mutation in sarA gene. No. 15-16: Mutants containing a point mutation in RED biosynthetic gene. Abbreviations in category of mutation; M: amino acid substitution; F: flame shift mutation; N: nonsense mutation; S: silent mutation; I: insertion of amino acid; D: deletion of amino acid. Identities (%): Amino acid sequence identities between CDS from strain JCM4020 and strain A3(2) M145.
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No. Mutant ID Genomic region
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Putative function of deduced protein Gene locus tag SCO number identity (%)

4,857,490 670T>C Ser223Pro M integrase JCM4020_44710 SCO4340 99.6

2,302,923 597delC Pro200FS F glutamate synthase large subunit (GltB) JCM4020_21750 SCO2026 99.9

588,274 974G>T Gly325Val M hypothetical protein JCM4020_05430 SCO0562 99.2

6,277,489 930C>A S riboflavin kinase / FMN adenylyltransferase JCM4020_58030 SCO5711 100.0

5,170,097 147delC Thr50>FS F elongation factor G (FasA) JCM4020_47790 SCO4661 100.0

3 Mt 107004 5,207,800 484_486delGAC del_Asp162 D 50S ribosomal protein L4 (Rpl4) JCM4020_48150 SCO4703 100.0

5,566,038 insAGCTT UTR

5,386,522 1038delC Arg347>FS F hypothetical protein JCM4020_49890 SCO4877 99.1

5,107,024 195G>T S hypothetical protein JCM4020_47210 SCO4587 99.5

8,370,142 843C>T S oxidoreductase JCM4020_75780 SCO7572 99.7

6,935,841 379_381delCGC del_Arg127 D hypothetical protein JCM4020_63500 SCO6192 99.7

2,858,275 555G>T Gln185His M chitinase precursor JCM4020_26770 SCO2503 98.7

2,828,233 G>T UTR

2,240,012 783C>T S hydrolase JCM4020_21170 SCO1968 99.6

305,254 1303T>C Phe435Leu M membrane protein (putative) JCM4020_02940 SCO0308 99.8

272,610 91_92delCG Arg31>FS F hypothetical protein JCM4020_02670 SCO0281 100.0

7,850,278 C>A UTR

5,940,690 19G>C Glu7Gln M large Ala/Glu-rich protein JCM4020_55130 SCO5397 99.9

5,581,527 2324G>A Trp775* N bifunctional protein JCM4020_51760 SCO5064 99.0

4,692,036 160G>C Ala54Pro M hypothetical protein JCM4020_43070 SCO4177 97.4

1,885,408 103_104insCC Tyr36>FS F hypothetical protein JCM4020_17890 SCO1647 100.0

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

3,131,571 1054G>A Glu352Lys M methylmalonic acid semialdehyde  JCM4020_29060 SCO2726 100.0

2,726,723 104T>C Phe35Ser M MarR family transcriptonal regulator JCM4020_25700 SCO2398 99.3

5,148,481 G>T UTR

4,727,540 352G>T Glu118* N GntR family transcriptional regulator JCM4020_43460 SCO4215 100.0

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

6,013,594 22 T>C Ser8Pro M two-component system response regulator JCM4020_55720 SCO5455 100.0

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

3,043,516 C>G UTR

1,791,652 G>A UTR

1,602,792 1344_1345CC>TT Leu449Phe M acetoacetate-CoA ligase JCM4020_15290 SCO1393 99.7

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

3,444,416 795C>T S preprotein translocase subunit SecA JCM4020_31820 SCO3005 99.9

2,493,601 712G>A Ala238Thr M lipoyl synthase JCM4020_23420 SCO2194 99.7

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

2,981,624 G>A UTR

2,708,647 A>G UTR

4,771,848 1209C>T S hydrolytic protein JCM4020_43880 SCO4257 99.8

4,593,233 C>A UTR

4,565,012 1316_1317insG Val440>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

2,803,393 C>T UTR

2,498,314 93delG Val32>FS F integrase (putative) JCM4020_23470 (SCO3997) 29.5

8,232,911 81delG Glu27>FS F cytochrome P450 (fragment) JCM4020_74450 SCO7444 99.4

7,751,457 411G>A S ABC transporter ATP-binding protein JCM4020_40060 SCO7008 99.8

4,564,124 428_429insC Ala144>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

3,244,900 427C>T Leu142Phe M hypothetical protein JCM4020_30080 SCO2827 100.0

604,854 1747_1748insCC Arg584>FS F dihydroxyacetone kinase JCM4020_05610 SCO0580 98.8

4,564,124 428_429insC Ala144>FS F membrane protein (SarA) JCM4020_41980 SCO4069 100.0

3,885,136 C>A UTR

15 Mt 106003 6,495,294 876_877insATC Ile292_Pro293insIle I RedP JCM4020_59860 SCO5888 99.1

6,511,887 2639C>G Pro880Arg M RedH JCM4020_59940 SCO5896 99.7

4,073,556 130_131insGG Leu44>FS F hypothetical protein JCM4020_37140 SCO3619 97.3
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